



# Town of Bolton

## Zoning Board of Appeals

4949 Lake Shore Drive • Bolton Landing New York 12814 • 518-644-2893

### ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS AGENDA

November 15, 2022

6:00pm

The Zoning Board's Agenda is subject to change and certain items may be postponed or withdrawn. For agenda updates please visit our website, [www.boltonnewyork.com](http://www.boltonnewyork.com) or call the Town Planning and Zoning Department 518-644-2893.

1. **Minutes Approval** – October 11, 2022

2. **New Business**

**V22-26 Michael Pachucki.** The applicant seeks an area variance related to §200-57 of zoning code to alter a preexisting nonconforming structure. Addition will be to the rear of the property and will not increase nonconforming nature of single-family residence. The existing structure is 7.3' front the front of the parcel, 30' required. Zoning District GB. SBL 171.15-3-48. Location: 44 Norowal Road. Subject to APA, WCPS, SEQRA and LWRP Review.

**V22-27 Doug Hoyt.** The applicant seeks two area variances related to §200-15 (setbacks) and §200-57 (modify preexisting, nonconforming structure) of code to construct an addition. The applicant seeks to add an addition on the front of the existing structure at 30' in an area between the existing garage and front deck, 50' front setback required, 20' of relief requested. The applicant seeks to build to the rear of the existing structure within 45' of the existing drainage swale, 75' required, 30' of relief requested. Zoning District RM1.3. SBL 200.18-1-33. Location: 15 Island View Loop. Subject to APA, WCPS, SEQRA and LWRP Review.

**V22-28 Mark Anderson.** The applicant seeks an area variance related to §200-15 (setbacks) and §200-57 (modify preexisting, nonconforming structure) of code to construct an addition. The applicant seeks to add the addition to the northern front yard and western side yard. Proposed setbacks are 20' front yard setback and 3.5' side yard setback; 23' front yard and 16.5' side yard exist. 50' front yard setback and 20' side yard setback is required. 30' front yard setback relief and 16.5' side yard setback relief is requested. Zoning District RM1.3. SBL 156.20-1-21. Location: 7 Cottage Lane. Subject to APA, WCPS, SEQRA and LWRP Review.